NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 23, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5013 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the United States Department of Justice for the FFY2022 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5014 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2022 Emergency Management Performance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5015 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority to Fund the Reentry Coalition Coordinator Position. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6204, as Amended – An Ordinance Establishing an Education Reimbursement Program within Fairbanks Fire Department for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Members Marney and Therrien.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of June 13, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6205 – An Ordinance Repealing and Reenacting Chapter 70, Article X, Right-of-Way Permitting System and Revising and Renumbering Sections 70-321 and 70-322 Regulating Snow Removal and Planting in Certain Public Places. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6206 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 22-15(d) Absentee Voting by Personal Representative and Amending Other Sections of Chapter 22 Elections to Authorize Youth Election Workers in City Elections, to Clarify the Definition of Election Official, and to Standardize Election Terminology. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK